
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #7
7/12/2020

TOTAL REGISTERED: 66, WITH TIMES: 66 

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 60.313(1) 57.790 DNF 57.183 56.655 56.655

2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 72.121(5) 57.794 59.468(1) 59.740(1) 59.887(1) 57.794 (1.139)

3 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 75.233 75.264 75.020 74.397 69.923 69.923 (12.129)

BS - B Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 59.635 60.061(1) 58.432 57.855 57.985 57.855

2 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE RRN 59.151 59.164 58.968 59.514 63.067(2) 58.968 (1.113)

3 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 75.313 68.426 66.087 69.800(1) 67.474(1) 66.087 (7.119)

CS - C Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 59.945 59.772 59.818 59.306 58.903 58.903

2 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 60.736 61.644(1) 61.247(1) 59.839 64.951(2) 59.839 (0.936)

3 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 62.853 64.683(1) 61.823 60.936 61.009 60.936 (1.097)

4 CS 24 William Busher 2017 Toyota 86 DNF DNF 63.257(1) 61.646 64.959(1) 61.646 (0.710)

5 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 63.475 64.971(1) 62.940 61.923 DNF 61.923 (0.277)

6 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 DNF 73.341 70.303 69.291 69.379 69.291 (7.368)

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 90.378 DNF DNF 76.441 76.510 76.441

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 59.816 59.391 59.442 61.137(1) 59.457 59.391

2 ES 71 David Mitchell 2001 Mazda Miata SE 68.556(2) 65.417(1) 64.652 61.660 RRN 67.855 61.660 (2.269)

FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 DNF 61.002 64.893(2) 66.926(1) 66.079(2) 61.002

2 FS 1 Stuart Kestenbaum 2020 BMW M240i 65.606 66.518(1) 68.362(1) 64.310 63.112 63.112 (2.110)

3 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 72.087 69.794 66.703 67.732 66.534 66.534 (3.422)

4 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 72.770 75.199(2) 70.662 69.110 70.178(1) 69.110 (2.576)

GS - G Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 60.339 59.044 59.735 59.202 59.647 59.044

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI DNF 64.167 66.123(1) 62.933 63.000 62.933 (3.889)

3 GS 152 Jacob King 2019 Honda Civic si DNF 76.002 75.641 72.445 71.251(1) 71.251 (8.318)

4 GS 52 Nathan Zarzycki 2019 Honda Civic si DNF 75.909 72.522 73.160(1) 71.362(1) 71.362 (0.111)

5 GS 122 Ron Wertz 2019 Volvo S60 93.337 78.137(1) 73.650(1) 76.293(2) 72.899(1) 72.899 (1.537)

6 GS 22 Ronald Wertz 2019 Volvo S60 DNF 76.645 78.784 74.702 DNF 74.702 (1.803)

7 GS 66 Vincent Xu 2018 Volkswagen Golf gti 96.778 DNF DNF DNF 75.936 75.936 (1.234)

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 64.656 63.406 65.357(1) 62.292 62.590 62.292

2 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry DNF 70.476 70.908 70.669 67.891 67.891 (5.599)

3 HS 1 Daniel McAlhany 2013 Ford Focus titanium 91.553 83.194 82.757 84.402 84.892 82.757 (14.866)

SSR - Super Street R - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSR 99 Scott Hurley 2004 Chevrolet Z06 60.298(1) 80.402 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 60.298

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 140 Mike Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 67.498(2) 61.643 60.614 60.942 61.797(1) 60.614

2 STS 13 Rob Scharf 1993 Nissan Sentra 72.325 70.565(1) 68.591 67.528 66.645 66.645 (6.031)

3 STS 33 Oliver Greene 2019 Toyota Yaris 70.051 68.714 70.145(1) 72.142(2) 69.285(1) 68.714 (2.069)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff



1 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 62.058 60.952 61.156 59.836 60.175 59.836

2 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 66.509(2) 63.324(1) 61.127 64.976(2) 60.318 60.318 (0.482)

3 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 65.664(2) 64.505(1) 68.966(3) 61.625 62.143 61.625 (1.307)

4 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 70.163(2) 64.902(1) 65.205(2) 64.315(1) 62.834(1) DNF 62.834 (1.209)

5 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 DNF 70.891(1) DNF 68.689 65.567 65.567 (2.733)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 59 Nick Latronica 1996 Mazda Miata DNF 65.161 60.557 60.165 66.931(2) 60.165

2 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Mazda 64.542(1) DNF 61.298 64.167(2) 60.951 60.951 (0.786)

3 STR 77 Alexander Shepard 2003 Honda S2000 DNF 63.707 62.098 62.248 61.216 61.216 (0.265)

4 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 65.965(1) 63.483 63.487 63.698(1) 61.887 61.887 (0.671)

5 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 66.373 64.918(1) 67.435(1) 67.489(2) 62.807 62.807 (0.920)

6 STR 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 70.808 67.856 69.065(1) 66.563 65.002 65.002 (2.195)

7 STR 90 Kenneth Mcafee 1986 Porsche 951 69.482 66.497 66.069 66.480(1) 65.769 65.769 (0.767)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 62.070 63.125(1) 63.626(1) 61.610 61.377 61.377

2 STU 43 Jackson Price 2003 Infiniti G35 Coupe 72.455(2) 77.442(6) 68.392(2) 64.185 62.640 62.640 (1.263)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 1 Curtis Bellenot 2005 Honda S2000 73.339(1) 67.478(2) 64.584(1) 59.436 68.284 59.436

2 BSP 11 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 62.818 60.892 60.118 63.969(1) 71.129(1) DNF 60.118 (0.682)

3 BSP 314 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata DNF 84.047 84.785 84.129 80.409 80.409 (20.291)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 59.881(1) 57.255 61.044(2) 57.392 57.432 57.255

FP - F Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1989 Porsche 944 62.140 60.706 62.532(1) 61.007 60.415 60.415

SM - Street Modified - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 68.097 67.267 67.582 68.009 66.726 66.726

2 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 70.880 69.720 68.719 67.017 70.769(2) 67.017 (0.291)

3 SM 3 Samson Owens 1995 Nissan 240sx 78.501 DNF 74.526(1) 69.876 70.369(1) 69.876 (2.859)

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 28 Johnathan Hallock 1997 Mazda Miata DNF RRN 68.378 65.823 66.916 65.823

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski Ford Mustang 71.737(4) 59.601 59.825(1) 58.272 DNF 58.272

2 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 64.591(1) 60.034 DNF RRN 60.952(1) 59.838 59.838 (1.566)

3 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 64.570 62.467 62.192 64.018(1) 68.550(3) 62.192 (2.354)

4 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 68.744 71.449(2) 69.020(1) 70.502(2) 67.058 67.058 (4.866)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 77 Kris Smith 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 70.770 RRN 69.866(1) 69.199(1) 66.551 66.573 66.551

2 CAMC 46 Peter Sullivan 2007 Ford Mustang GT Vert 72.898 71.491 69.593 78.382(1) 69.275 69.275 (2.724)

3 CAMC 146 Gregory Sullivan 2007 Ford Mustang GT Vert 84.969 80.011 80.085 75.796 RRN 75.831 75.796 (6.521)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 58.297 57.336 DNF DNF 56.020 56.020

2 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 60.061 59.548 58.886 61.804(1) 59.766 58.886 (2.866)

3 CAMS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 69.302 RRN DNF 61.317 DNF 63.147(1) 61.317 (2.431)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 56.02 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler

Pax 46.4 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street 56.655 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street Touring 59.836 STX 56 Hank Budny



Street Prepared 57.255 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Prepared 60.415 FP 180 Victor Gerren

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 56.655 0.819 46.400 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 56.020 0.833 46.665 0.264 0.264

3 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 59.044 0.792 46.763 0.098 0.362

4 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 57.855 0.814 47.094 0.331 0.694

5 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 59.391 0.793 47.097 0.003 0.697

6 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 57.794 0.819 47.333 0.236 0.933

7 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski Ford Mustang 58.272 0.817 47.608 0.275 1.208

8 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 58.903 0.809 47.653 0.044 1.252

9 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 58.968 0.814 48.000 0.347 1.600

10 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 57.255 0.839 48.037 0.037 1.637

11 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 59.839 0.809 48.410 0.373 2.009

12 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 62.292 0.780 48.588 0.178 2.187

13 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.836 0.816 48.826 0.238 2.426

14 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 59.838 0.817 48.888 0.061 2.487

15 ES 71 David Mitchell 2001 Mazda Miata SE 61.660 0.793 48.896 0.009 2.496

16 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 61.002 0.804 49.046 0.149 2.645

17 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 58.886 0.833 49.052 0.006 2.652

18 STS 140 Mike Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 60.614 0.812 49.219 0.167 2.818

19 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 60.318 0.816 49.219 0.001 2.819

20 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 60.936 0.809 49.297 0.078 2.897

21 STR 59 Nick Latronica 1996 Mazda Miata 60.165 0.827 49.756 0.459 3.356

22 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 62.933 0.792 49.843 0.086 3.442

23 CS 24 William Busher 2017 Toyota 86 61.646 0.809 49.872 0.029 3.471

24 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 61.923 0.809 50.096 0.224 3.695

25 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 61.625 0.816 50.286 0.190 3.886

26 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Mazda 60.951 0.827 50.406 0.120 4.006

27 STR 77 Alexander Shepard 2003 Honda S2000 61.216 0.827 50.626 0.219 4.225

28 BSP 1 Curtis Bellenot 2005 Honda S2000 59.436 0.852 50.639 0.014 4.239

29 FS 1 Stuart Kestenbaum 2020 BMW M240i 63.112 0.804 50.742 0.103 4.342

30 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 62.192 0.817 50.811 0.069 4.410

31 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 61.377 0.828 50.820 0.009 4.420

32 SSR 99 Scott Hurley 2004 Chevrolet Z06 60.298 0.843 50.831 0.011 4.431

33 CAMS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 61.317 0.833 51.077 0.246 4.677

34 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 61.887 0.827 51.181 0.103 4.780

35 BSP 11 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 60.118 0.852 51.221 0.040 4.820

36 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 62.834 0.816 51.273 0.052 4.872

37 STU 43 Jackson Price 2003 Infiniti G35 Coupe 62.640 0.828 51.866 0.593 5.465

38 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 62.807 0.827 51.941 0.075 5.541

39 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1989 Porsche 944 60.415 0.868 52.440 0.499 6.040

40 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 67.891 0.780 52.955 0.515 6.555

41 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 66.534 0.804 53.493 0.538 7.093

42 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 65.567 0.816 53.503 0.009 7.102

43 STR 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 65.002 0.827 53.757 0.254 7.356



44 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 66.087 0.814 53.795 0.038 7.394

45 STS 13 Rob Scharf 1993 Nissan Sentra 66.645 0.812 54.116 0.321 7.715

46 STR 90 Kenneth Mcafee 1986 Porsche 951 65.769 0.827 54.391 0.275 7.991

47 CAMC 77 Kris Smith 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 66.551 0.818 54.439 0.048 8.038

48 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 67.058 0.817 54.786 0.348 8.386

49 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 69.110 0.804 55.564 0.778 9.164

50 STS 33 Oliver Greene 2019 Toyota Yaris 68.714 0.812 55.796 0.231 9.395

51 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 69.291 0.809 56.056 0.261 9.656

52 GS 152 Jacob King 2019 Honda Civic si 71.251 0.792 56.431 0.374 10.030

53 GS 52 Nathan Zarzycki 2019 Honda Civic si 71.362 0.792 56.519 0.088 10.118

54 CAMC 46 Peter Sullivan 2007 Ford Mustang GT Vert 69.275 0.818 56.667 0.148 10.267

55 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 66.726 0.854 56.984 0.317 10.584

56 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 67.017 0.854 57.233 0.249 10.832

57 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 69.923 0.819 57.267 0.034 10.866

58 SSM 28 Johnathan Hallock 1997 Mazda Miata 65.823 0.875 57.595 0.328 11.195

59 GS 122 Ron Wertz 2019 Volvo S60 72.899 0.792 57.736 0.141 11.336

60 GS 22 Ronald Wertz 2019 Volvo S60 74.702 0.792 59.164 1.428 12.764

61 SM 3 Samson Owens 1995 Nissan 240sx 69.876 0.854 59.674 0.510 13.274

62 GS 66 Vincent Xu 2018 Volkswagen Golf gti 75.936 0.792 60.141 0.467 13.741

63 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 76.441 0.806 61.611 1.470 15.211

64 CAMC 146 Gregory Sullivan 2007 Ford Mustang GT Vert 75.796 0.818 62.001 0.390 15.601

65 HS 1 Daniel McAlhany 2013 Ford Focus titanium 82.757 0.780 64.550 2.549 18.150

66 BSP 314 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata 80.409 0.852 68.508 3.958 22.108

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 56.020 0.000 0.000

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 56.655 0.635 0.635

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 57.255 0.600 1.235

4 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 57.794 0.539 1.774

5 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 57.855 0.061 1.835

6 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski Ford Mustang 58.272 0.417 2.252

7 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 58.886 0.614 2.866

8 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 58.903 0.017 2.883

9 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 58.968 0.065 2.948

10 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 59.044 0.076 3.024

11 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 59.391 0.347 3.371

12 BSP 1 Curtis Bellenot 2005 Honda S2000 59.436 0.045 3.416

13 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.836 0.400 3.816

14 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 59.838 0.002 3.818

15 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 59.839 0.001 3.819

16 BSP 11 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 60.118 0.279 4.098

17 STR 59 Nick Latronica 1996 Mazda Miata 60.165 0.047 4.145

18 SSR 99 Scott Hurley 2004 Chevrolet Z06 60.298 0.133 4.278



19 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 60.318 0.020 4.298

20 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1989 Porsche 944 60.415 0.097 4.395

21 STS 140 Mike Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 60.614 0.199 4.594

22 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 60.936 0.322 4.916

23 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Mazda 60.951 0.015 4.931

24 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 61.002 0.051 4.982

25 STR 77 Alexander Shepard 2003 Honda S2000 61.216 0.214 5.196

26 CAMS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 61.317 0.101 5.297

27 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 61.377 0.060 5.357

28 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 61.625 0.248 5.605

29 CS 24 William Busher 2017 Toyota 86 61.646 0.021 5.626

30 ES 71 David Mitchell 2001 Mazda Miata SE 61.660 0.014 5.640

31 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 61.887 0.227 5.867

32 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 61.923 0.036 5.903

33 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 62.192 0.269 6.172

34 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 62.292 0.100 6.272

35 STU 43 Jackson Price 2003 Infiniti G35 Coupe 62.640 0.348 6.620

36 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 62.807 0.167 6.787

37 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 62.834 0.027 6.814

38 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 62.933 0.099 6.913

39 FS 1 Stuart Kestenbaum 2020 BMW M240i 63.112 0.179 7.092

40 STR 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 65.002 1.890 8.982

41 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 65.567 0.565 9.547

42 STR 90 Kenneth Mcafee 1986 Porsche 951 65.769 0.202 9.749

43 SSM 28 Johnathan Hallock 1997 Mazda Miata 65.823 0.054 9.803

44 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 66.087 0.264 10.067

45 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 66.534 0.447 10.514

46 CAMC 77 Kris Smith 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 66.551 0.017 10.531

47 STS 13 Rob Scharf 1993 Nissan Sentra 66.645 0.094 10.625

48 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 66.726 0.081 10.706

49 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 67.017 0.291 10.997

50 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 67.058 0.041 11.038

51 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 67.891 0.833 11.871

52 STS 33 Oliver Greene 2019 Toyota Yaris 68.714 0.823 12.694

53 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 69.110 0.396 13.090

54 CAMC 46 Peter Sullivan 2007 Ford Mustang GT Vert 69.275 0.165 13.255

55 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 69.291 0.016 13.271

56 SM 3 Samson Owens 1995 Nissan 240sx 69.876 0.585 13.856

57 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 69.923 0.047 13.903



58 GS 152 Jacob King 2019 Honda Civic si 71.251 1.328 15.231

59 GS 52 Nathan Zarzycki 2019 Honda Civic si 71.362 0.111 15.342

60 GS 122 Ron Wertz 2019 Volvo S60 72.899 1.537 16.879

61 GS 22 Ronald Wertz 2019 Volvo S60 74.702 1.803 18.682

62 CAMC 146 Gregory Sullivan 2007 Ford Mustang GT Vert 75.796 1.094 19.776

63 GS 66 Vincent Xu 2018 Volkswagen Golf gti 75.936 0.140 19.916

64 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 76.441 0.505 20.421

65 BSP 314 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata 80.409 3.968 24.389

66 HS 1 Daniel McAlhany 2013 Ford Focus titanium 82.757 2.348 26.737
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